#### 507135741 02/17/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7182583

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GATEWAY PLASTICS, INC.	09/13/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GATEWAY PLASTICS LLC
Street Address:	5650 WEST COUNTY LINE ROAD
City:	MEQUON
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53092

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8646648
Patent Number:	8955705
Patent Number:	D679181
Patent Number:	D707555
Patent Number:	8899437
Patent Number:	D703537

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)298-8097

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142981000

Email: ipadmin@reinhartlaw.com MADELINE SCHLEDERER **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1000 NORTH WATER STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1700** 

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100864-0025-0030
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MADELINE SCHLEDERER
SIGNATURE:	/Madeline Schlederer/
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2022

**PATENT** REEL: 059264 FRAME: 0767 507135741

# **Total Attachments: 1**

source=Gateway Plastics, Inc. to Gateway Plastics LLC#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 059264 FRAME: 0768

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Wisconsin
2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Wisconsin
3.) The date the corporation first formed is 04/28/1970
4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Gateway Plastics, Inc.
5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Gateway Plastics LLC
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the

**RECORDED: 02/17/2022** 

PATENT REEL: 059264 FRAME: 0769